six And Forty-Six Hundredths Feet
To A Point For A Corner; Thence
Through The Lands Of The Former
Grantor Herein, Elsie Sledzinski, Of
Which This Was Part, The
Following three Courses And
Distances;  South Forty (40)
Degrees Thirteen (13) Minutes
Nineteen (19) Seconds West One
Hundred Ninety-Eight And Nine
Hundredths (198.09) Feet (Passing
Over A Placed Steel Pin On line At
Twenty-Five (25) Feet, South Thirty
(30) Degrees Thirty-one (31)
Minutes Twenty-Three (23)
Seconds East One Hundred Eighty-
Nine And Forty-six Hundredths
(189.46) Feet To A Placed Steel Pin
For A Corner, And South Forty-Two
(42) Degrees Fifty-Three (53)
Minutes Five (05)seconds West
Three Hundred Fifteen And Ninety-
six Hundredths (315.98) Feet To A
Point For A Corner In The Center
Of Township Road 350 (Passing

April 17, 2015 H 11 H

Over A Placed Steel Pin At Two
Hundred Ninety-Five And Ninety-
Six Hundredths (295.96) Feet;
Thence Along The Centerline Of
Township Road 350 North Three
(03) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes
Forty-Four (44) Seconds West Two
Hundred Fifteen And Eighty-Two
Hundredths Feet To A Point;
Thence North Four (34) Degrees
Fifty (58) Minutes (00) Seconds
West One Hundred Twenty- Three
And Sixty-Five Hundredths
(123.65) Feat To A Point; Thence
North One (01) Degree Six (06)
Minutes Fifty-Four (54) Seconds
West Fifty (5o) Feet To A Point;
Thence North Three (03) Degrees
Fifty- Three minutes Thirty-Four
(34) Seconds West Fifty-Three And
Seventy-Three Hundredths (53.73)
Feet To A Point; Thence On An Arc,
In A Northeasterly Direction, The
Radius Of Which Is Four Hundred
(400) Feet, A Distance Of Three
Hundred Seventeen And Ninety-
Nine Hundredths (317.99) Feet To
The Point And Place Of Beginning. 

TAX PARCEL #22-0-0322-
0003.0007-

BEING KNOWN AS: 92
Sledzinski Road, Lake Ariel, PA
18436

Seized and taken in execution as
property of:
Thomas S. Sledzinski 92
Sledzinski Road Lake Ariel PA
18436

Execution No.

[...]

thence South twenty-six (26°)
degrees thirty (30) minutes West
forty (40’) feet along the line of
lands of John McDonald to a
corner in the line of lands formerly
of Emma Hessling; thence South
sixty-three (63°) degrees thirty (30)
minutes East one hundred thirty-
two (132’) feet along the line of
minutes East one hundred thirty-
two (132’) feet along the line of
lands formerly of Emma Hessling
to the Western side of Ridge Street
and thence North twenty-six (26°)
degrees thirty (30) minutes East
one hundred nineteen (119’) feet
along the Western side of Ridge
Street to the place of
BEGINNING.  

CONTAINING 12,271.25 square
feet of land, be the same more or
less. 

BEING THE SAME PREMISES
which Peter R. Mowatt and
Barbara Verrill now by marriage
Barbara B. Mowatt, by Deed dated